QUIT CLAIM DEED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: Sestanovich Hay & Cattle LLC Address: HC 62 BOx 62640 City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 89316	Recording requested By SESTANOVICH HAY & CATTLE LLC Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPIT. Recorded By: LLH Book-0487 Page-0060
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S Jerry Sestanovich, Cheri Sestanovich Dollars (S © right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have	for and in consideration of) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): <u>Sest</u> <u>Cattle LLC</u>	anovich Hay E whose address
is (if applicable): HC 6Z Box 6Z640	, situate
in the City of <u>Eureka</u> , County of <u>Eureka</u> All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neve	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
(Set forth legal description) certified water rights—700.73. (Real property transferred on together with all and singular hereditament and appeartenance appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set many together with all and singular hereditament and appeartenance appearaining to.	- permit # 18975,34950 12-27-04) es thereunto belonging or in any way
	Sestanovich e of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date). By (person(s) appearing pefore notary public). Terry and Che Volument Management of the property of the person of the per	GLADY GOICOECHEA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 84-0323-8 - Expires July 10, 2010

Signature of Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF EUREKA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)

Horil 7, 2009

By (person(s) appearing before notary public)

Cathy Harmie

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 8 26-2010

(Notary Stamp)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	FOI	DOC # DV-213272
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Do	05/05/2009 04:32 PM
a)	Во	Official Record
b)	Da	Recording requested By
c)	No	SESTANOVICH HAY & CATTLE LLC
d)		Eureka County - NV
		Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
2. Type of Property:		MIKE KEDSIESTI - KECOLOEL
a) Vacant Land b) S	ingle Fam Res.	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15 00
0,	4 Plex	Recorded By: LLH RPTT: Book-0487 Page-0060
-, _, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,	omm'l/Ind'l lobile Home	Tuge
I) X Other		
, cex		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) \$	
Transfer Tax Value:	/ \$ X	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$-	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	. \))
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090), Section: 🙎	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	1 1	/_/
		<u> </u>
E. B. C. H. L. L. D. D. L. Stone holes transf	orrod:	%
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transf	erreu.	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, using NRS 375.110, that the information provided belief, and can be supported by documentation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	is correct to the if called upon to of any claimed	e best of their information and substantiate the information exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sell	ar shall be ioin	atly and severally liable for any
	ici silali pe joli	iny and outerany maneror any
additional amount owed.	/ /	0
Signature Gerry Sestanovich	//_	Capacity runer
Signature / /		Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	Print Name	•
Address: HV 62 Pox 62640	Address:	
11	City:	
<u> </u>	State:	Zíp:
State: NV Zip: \$9316	Since,	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)